
                                                                      Kolkata Port Trust 
Traffic Department 

 

 

सं.Tfc/Sale/E-02/15-16 Date: 1st March. 2016. 
 

Notice 
 
 
  Sale of Uncleared/unclaimed Goods by E-auction as per Sec.61 & 62 
  of the Major Port Trusts Act, 1963 and Sec.48 of the Customs Act,1962. 
 
Inspection of Lots:                                From 09.03.2016 till 19.03.2016 (both days inclusive) 
 
Bidding Time on MSTC Website:        From 11.00 Hrs. till 17.00 Hrs. on 21.03.2016. 
 
 Sale of un-cleared /un-claimed cargo lying at Kolkata Docks System under Traffic 
Department for more than 2 months will be held on Monday, the 21stMarch, 2016 under the 
provisions of Sec. 61 & 62 of the Major Port Trust Act, 1963 and Sec.48 of the Customs Act, 1962 
on ‘as is where is basis’, if the importers/owners of the goods do not clear those goods within 10 
days from the date hereof. 
 
 MSTC Ltd., the Selling Agent of Kolkata Port Trust, will conduct the Sale by E-auction on 
behalf of Ko.PT. Those who wish to participate in E-auction are required to get themselves 
registered with MSTC Ltd., for which contact details are given below. 
 

MSTC Ltd. (A Govt. of India Enterprise) 
Eastern Regional Office (ERO) 

225-F, A.J.C. Bose Road, Kolkata-700020. 
Ph: (033) 2281-2877/2289-1402, Fax: (033) 2287-4915/8547 

Website: www.mstcindia.com/www.mstcecommerce.com 
E-mail: mstcero@mstcindia.co.in 

 
 Lots may be inspected from 09.03.2016 up to 19.03.2016 for which Dock Permit may be 
purchased from the Permit Office at Kolkata Dock System on production of Sale Catalogue 
downloaded from MSTC website and ID card issued by MSTC Ltd. along with Voter-I- 
Card/Passport on all days excepting Holidays days and Sundays. 
 
 Please visit MSTC websites for details of the lots along with the Special Terms and 
conditions of E-auction Sale. 
 
 
 
            (S. Sarkar) 
       DTM (Sale, IWT & Court Cases) 
               for Traffic Manager. 
 

 Subhas Bhavan, 40, Cicular Garden 
    Reach Road, Kolkata – 700 043 
          Phone no. (033)71003270 
          E-mail:  sale_iwt@kopt.in 
 

 


